BOMBAY TALKIES LIMITED Registered Office: 201, Nav Neelam Building, A Wing, 2nd Floor, 108. Worli Sea Face Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018

CIN: 1.65990MH1984PLC033919
Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021

	RT I			t. in Rs. lakhs)
Stat	tement of Audited Financial Results for the Qu	uarter and Ye	ar Ended 31	March, 2021
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current quarter ended 31-03-2021 Audited	Current Year Ended 31-03-2021 Audited	Previous year quarter ended 31-03-2020 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3.63	5.28	0.46
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.29)	(8.26)	(4.57)
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.29)	(8.26)	(4.57)
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.29)	(8.26)	(4.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7.29)	(8.26)	(4.57)
6	Equity Share Capital	540.00	540.00	540.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	0.00	32.88	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	-Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00
	-Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00

PART I

The above result was taken on record by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 29th day of June, 2021.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filled with the Stock

Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Re The full format of the Quarterly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exhange

website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.bombaytalkieslimited.in For and on behalf of the Board of Director

(Nikhil Munna Lodh

DIN:07857458

(Amt. in Rs. lakhs

Place: Mumbai Date: 29.06.2021

ESQUIRE MONEY GUARANTEES LIMITED legistered Office: 4F2, Court Chambers, 35, New Marine Lines, Mumbai 400 020 CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036946

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021

Sta	Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2021								
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current quarter ended 31-03-2021 Audited	Current Year Ended 31-03-2021 Audited	Previous year quarter ended 31-03-2020 Audited					
1	Total Income from operations	1.15	2.39	0.65					
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax,								
	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.57)	(5.35)	(0.37)					
3	Net Profit/loss for the period before tax								
	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.57)	(5.35)	(0.37)					
4	Net Profit/Lossfor the period after tax								
	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.57)	(5.42)	(0.37)					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period								
	[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after								
	tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after ta		(5.42)	(0.37)					
6	Equity Share Capital	220.50	220.50	220.50					
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)								
	(as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the								
	previous year)	0.00	280.28	0.00					
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	(for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	-Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00					
	-Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00					

-Diluted Notes:

The above result was taken on record by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 29th day June, 2021 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filled with the Stoo

Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requir Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exhange

website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.esquiremoneyguarantees.com For and on behalf of the Board of Director
ESQUIRE MONEY GUARANTEES LIMITEL (KISHOR GOPAL PATIL

Place: Mumba Date: 29.06.2021

POSSESSION NOTICE

DCB BANK

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the DCB Bank Limited, under th Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interes (Second) Ordinance, 2002 (Ord. 3 of 2002)and in exercise of powers conferred unde ection 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued emand notice dated 24th November, 2018 calling upon the borrowers i.e. Mrs. Amita Balasaheb Jagdale, M/s. 24 Fit Wellness Club and Mrs. Vimal Maruti Band (Borrower and Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being an amount of Rs. 26,06,950/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only) as on 24/11/2018 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

he borrower and Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given t the borrower. Co-Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken ossession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him inder section 13(4) of the said Ordinance read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on this 25th June. 2021.

The borrower, Co-Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not t deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of th DCB Bank Limited, for an amount of Rs. 26,06,950/- (Rupees Twenty-Six Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only) as on 24/11/2018 and further interest thereor DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

ALL TAHT PIECE AND PARCEL OF FLAT NO. 1202, 12TH FLOOR, F-WING, BALAJ SYMPHONY, S. NO. 45/4, 45/8B, 45/9, 45/11(PT), 45/18 & S. NO. 173/0, AT SHILOTTAR RAICHUR AKURU TAL PANVEL DIST BAIGAD - 410206 (The Secured Assets)

Date: 30-06-2021 DCB Bank Limited Place: Panwel

PUBLIC NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE THAT my Client, Mrs. Meena Vijay Parmar, is intending to sell, all rights, title and interests in respect of the residential premises in the form of Flat comprising of One Bedroom, Hall and Kitchen (1BHK bearing Flat No.3 admeasuring 37.4399 Sq. Meters (equivalent to 403 Sq. ft.) Carpet Area, on Ground Floor in the building named and known as 'Jagriti" constructed in the year 1965-66 with ground plus Three uppe floors (without a 'Lift' facility) together with proportionate share of commor area and facilities appurtenance to the property on plot of land bearing C S. No. 437, Final Plot No.141 of TPS III, of Mahim Division, in the registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai, within the assessmen jurisdiction of "G-North" Ward of M.C.G.M., situate lying and being at Jan Jagriti Co-operative Housing Society Limited, 141, Senapati Bapat Marg Matunga Road West, Mumbai 400 016 ("the Said Flat" in brief).

My Client, Mrs. Meena Vijay Parmar, is registered member of the Jan Jagriti Co-operative Housing Society Limited AND ALSO she is holding Share Certificate, Debenture Certificate and Sinking Fund Certificate in her name of the said Jan-Jagriti Co-operative Housing Society Limited. My Client, Mrs. Meena Vijay Parmar has lost/misplaced the Original Agreement by and between Samrathmal Phulchand Sheth carrying on business in the firm name and style of M/s Nav Bharat Construction Co. as sole proprietor therein called "The Seller" of the One Part and Mr Darshansingh S. Marwah, therein called "The Buyer" of the Other Part; in respect of the Said Flat.

My Client, Mrs. Meena Vijay Parmar has already reported the loss/misplace of the aforesaid Agreement to the Senior Inspector of the Shivaji Park Police Station at Ram Niwas, Ram Maruti Road, Dadar West, Mumbai as on 24/06/2021. The said report is bearing its Missing Documents Report No. 903/21

Notice is hereby given to the Public that all the persons are hereby informed that not to carry on any transaction on the basis of aforesaid lost/misplaced document. On behalf of my client, the undersigned advocate hereby invites claims or objections of whatsoever nature, if any for the sale of Said Flat. In case of any claims/objections kindly intima the undersigned advocate alongwith the relevant documents to suppor their claims/objections within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice. In absence of any claim within stipulated period, it shall be deemed that the said Flat has no claim/objections by virtue of the aforesaid lost/misplaced Agreement and my Client will proceed with sale transaction in respect of the said Flat with prospective Buyer.

Place: Mumbai Date: 29/06/2021

Sd/-(KAUSTUBH RAJENDRA JOSHI) ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

802, Sharanam Heights, Nadiadwala Colony No.2, S. V. Road, Malad (W), Mumbai 400 064. Mob. No.: +91-9702284645 E-mail ID: adv.kaustubhrj27@gmail.com

BPL LIMITED

Regd. Office: BPL Works, Palakkad 678 007, Kerala. CIN:L28997KL1963PLC002015 e-mail:investor@bpl.in, URL:www.bpllimited.com, Tel: No.+91 80 25589109

Statement of Standalone Audited Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2021

	(RS. In Crores)				
		Quarter ended			ended
Particulars	31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)
Total income from operations	15.05	10.68	18.36	44.84	97.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.49	(0.78)	(8.45)	(0.55)	(17.36)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.49	(0.78)	(8.45)	(0.55)	(17.36)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(18.99)	(0.78)	12.91	(21.03)	3.99
Equity Share Capital	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	120.89	120.89	116.90	120.89	116.90
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
Basic:	(3.89)	(0.16)	2.64	(4.30)	0.82
Diluted:	(3.89)	(0.16)	2.64	(4.30)	0.82

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited quarterly / annual financial results are available on the we (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and of the listed entity

for BPL Limited

Ajit G Nambiar Chairman & Managing Director

JPT SECURITIES LIMITED

Read. Office: SKIL House, 209. Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023 CIN: L67120MH1994PLC204636 eretary@jptsecurities.com, Website: www.jptsecurities.com, Tel. No.: +91-22-66199000, Fax No.: +91-22-22696024 Extract of the Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2021

	(Rs in Lacs except otherwise stated)										
Sr.		Standalone				Consolidated					
No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2020 (UnAudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2020 (UnAudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	12.42	13.33	16.43	50.84	64.95	12.42	13.33	16.43	50.84	64.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period										
	(Before Tax , Exceptional and/or	(0.4.1)	(0.50)	(4.4.40)	(4.74)	(10.10)	(0.44)	(0.50)	(1.1.10)	(4.74)	(40.40)
3	Extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax,	(3.14)	(0.59)	(14.19)	(1.71)	(18.12)	(3.14)	(0.59)	(14.19)	(1.71)	(18.12)
3	(After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.14)	(0.59)	(14.19)	(1.71)	(18.12)	(3.14)	(0.59)	(14.19)	(1.71)	(18.12)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax,	(0.14)	(0.00)	(14.13)	(1.71)	(10.12)	(0.14)	(0.00)	(14.13)	(1.71)	(10.12)
ľ	(After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.14)	(0.70)	(12.23)	(1.35)	(17.86)	(2.64)	(0.75)	(13.65)	(2.24)	(20.12)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	, ,	\	` ′	, ,	` ′	, ,	, ,	` ′	` ′	, ,
	(Comperising Profit/(Loss) for the Period										
	(After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income										
	(After Tax)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as										
I .	shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	150.20	151.55	-	-	-	143.35	145.60
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)										
	for Continuing and discontinued operations										
	Basic :	(0.07)	(0.02)	(0.41)	(0.04)	(0.59)	(0.09)	(0.02)	(0.45)	(0.07)	(0.67)
L	Diluted:	(0.07)	(0.02)	(0.41)	(0.04)	(0.59)	(0.09)	(0.02)	(0.45)	(0.07)	(0.67)

29th June, 2021 Bangalore

The results of guarter/year ended 31st March.2021 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th June.2021 The Standalone Financial Results have have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Acconting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. The Company adopted Ind-AS w.e.f April 1, 2019 (with a transition date of April 1, 2018) and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared n accrdance with recognition and measurement principals of Ind-AS 34" Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Othe Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.jptsecurities.com and the website of Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com. By order of the Board of Directors

For JPT Securities Limited Sd/-CHINTAN RAJESH CHHEDA Whole- Time Director DIN: 08098371

Place: Mumbai Date : June 29th, 2021

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 🕸

SALE NOTICE

(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISO TO RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

Directo DIN:0512101

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, Symbolic / physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer Pimpalgaon Baswant, Branch of the Canara Bank, Will Be Sold On " AS IS WHERE IS " AS IS WHAT IS, AND " WHATEVER THERE IS" on 30/07/2021 for recovery. DALCAON DACWANT DOANCH / DETAILS OF DOODEDTY

PIMPALGAUN BASWANT BRANCH (DETAILS OF PROPERTY)									
Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)	Name of Guarantor(s)	Outstanding Dues for Recovery of which properties is/are being sold						
1.	Mr. Baburao Ambuji Jadhav & Mrs. Sarala Baburao	Nil	Rs. 21,76,692.42/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two and Forty Two Only) + is due along with interest from 01/03/2021 and costs etc thereon.						
	Details & Full Description of the immovable & movable Properties with know encumbrances, if any Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) Known Encumbran								
Baswa	Bungalow Property at Plot no. 81, Survey no. 523/2B/1(P) +526/2C/3/1P, Pimpalgaon Baswant, Tal. Niphad District Nasik and bounded as East: 9 mts. Wide road, West: Plot no. 82, North: 6 mts. Wide road, South: Plot no. 88 Rs. 33,58,000/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Only) 28/07/2021 by 400 PM								
The Date in discount and anothing of the calculations of the calcu									

For Detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager. Pimpaluaon Baswant Branch. Canara Bank, M.No.7774055641 during office hours on any working day. Portal of E-Auction: https://indianbankseauction.com Seal of

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 📣

Date: 28/06/2021

Place: Pimpalgaon Baswant

SALE NOTICE

Authorised Officer

Canara Bank

(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISO TO RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the symbolic/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of NASHIK SATPUR BRANCH of the Canara Bank, Will Be Sold On " AS IS WHERE IS ", " AS IS WHAT IS, AND " WHATEVER THERE IS" on 30/07/2021 for recovery.

SATPLIE MASHIK BRANCH (DETAILS OF PROP

	SATPUR NASHIK BRANCH (DETAILS OF PROPERTY)							
Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)	Name of Guarantor(s)	Outst	tanding Dues for Recove	ry of which properties is/are being sold			
1.	1. M/s Saptshrungi Traders Proprietor. Shri Sanjay Karbhari Kandekar Dhondage Rs. 4,47,89,717.49/- (Rupees Four Crore Forty Seven Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen and Forty Nine Paise Only) + as on 10-08-2020 along with interest							
	Details & Full Description of the with know encu	immovable & movable F mbrances, if any	Properties	Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit(EMD)	Known Encumbrance		
Row House no. 2, Akruti Row Bungalows, Makhamalabad Mhasrul Road, Makhamalabad Nasik, admeasuring 77 sq. mts. in the name of Sanjay Karbhari Kandekar and bounded as East : 7.5 mts. Road, West : House no. 5, North : House no. 3, South : House no. 1			r and bounded as	Rs. 23,91,080/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety One Thousand Eighty Only)	Rs. 2,39,108/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred Eight Only) By 28/07/2021 before 2.00 PM	Not Known to Bank		
5/1B - Makhm	ntial Flat no. 4, First Floor, Ekdant ap + 1C, Makhmalabad Shivar, irrig alabad, Nashik, admeasuring 81.31 so unded as East: Staircase, West: Side	ation Colony, Makhmala µ. mts. in the name of Sanja	bad Girnare Road, ay Karbhari Kandekar	Rs. 22,89,880/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only)	Rs. 2,28,988/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Eight Only) By 28/07/2021 before 2.00 PM	Not Known to Bank		
S.No.41 Road, I	ntial Flat no. 1, Ground floor, Shree Da 17/3A (3B+3C+3D), Makhmalabad S Makhmalabad, Nashik, admeasuring 9 aar and bounded as Side Margin, Wes	hivar, Irrigation Colony, Ma 18.94 sq. mts. in the name	akhmalabad Girnare of Sanjay Karbhari	Rs. 27,85,760/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Only)	Rs. 2,78,576/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Six Only) By 28/07/2021 before 2.00 PM	Not Known to Bank		
No. 41 road, N	ntial Flat no. 2, First Floor, Shree Datta 7/3A (3B+3C+3D), Makhmalabad Si Makhmalabad, Nashik, admeasuring 8 ar and bounded as East : Side Margin argin	hivar, Irrigation Colony, Ma 0.39 sq. mts. in the name	akhmalabad Girnare of Sanjay Karbhari	Rs. 22,63,200/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred Only)	Rs. 2,26,320/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Only) By 28/07/2021 before 2.00 PM	Not Known to Bank		
S. No. 1 of Sanja	ntial Flat no. 7, Second Floor, Vedant R 10/1, Irrigation Colony, Makhmalabad, ay Karbhari Kandekar and bounded as 6, South : Side Margin	Nasik, admeasuring 88.28	sq. mts. in the name	Rs. 24,85,840/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Eighty Thousand Forty Only)	Rs. 2,48,584/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Four Only) By 28/07/2021 before 2.00 PM	Not Known to Bank		
Makhm sq. mts	ntial Flat no.1, Ground floor, Heramb A alabad Shivar, Makhmalabad-Masul R s. in the name of Dhanajay Ramdas Plot no. 9, North: Plot no. 2, South: Pl	oad, Makhmalabad, Nasik, Dhondage and bounded a	admeasuring 102.68	Rs. 26,87,320/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Only)	Rs. 2,68,732/- (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Two Only) By 28/07/2021 before 2.00 PM	Not Known to Bank		

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, Nashik Satpur Branch, Canara Bank, 0253-2350039 Mobile 7755926579 during office hours on any working day.

Portal of E-Auction: https://indianbankseauction.com Date: 28/06/2021

Place: Nashik Satpur

Authorised Officer Canara Bank

MUMBAI NASIK EXPRESSWAY PRIVATE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE ON REVISED USER FEE [TOLL] RATES AT GHOTI AND ARJUNALI TOLL PLAZA APPLICABLE FROM 1ST JULY 2021 @ 00:00 HRS

1. The Public are hereby informed that pursuant to approval of revised user fee rates vide letter dated 22-06-2021 of NHAI, the user fee rates for use of section from km539.500 to km 440.300. Vadape to Gonde of NH- 3, are going to be revised as under w.e.f 1st July 2021 00:00 hrs at Ghoti Toll Plaza (Chainage: Km 455.585, near Ghoti village, NASIK district) & Arjunali Toll Plaza (Chainage: KM 532.690 near Arjunali village, THANE district) in the state of Maharashta

Vehicle Class	Full fees for	Local Personal	Local Commercial
	Through Traffic	Traffic	Traffic
	Rates per vehicle		
	for single journey		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
CAR/JEEP/VAN	120	15	30
Light Motor Vehicles	210	N/A	50
Truck	420	N/A	105
Bus	420	N/A	105
Multi axle Vehicles (More than two axles) Vehicles including earth moving equipment and heavy construction machinery	675	N/A	170

***The above Rates are applicable for a completed length of 99.50 km road length, which comprises 0.0 km of bypass costing Rs. 0 Crore or more (give cost of bypass in case cost of bypass is considered in computation of the rates) and 0.0m structures having length more than 60m (give cost of structure in case cost of structure is considered in computation of the rates).

1. The following Concessions are available at above toll plaza

(i) Local Personal Traffic: 12.5% of applicable fees for the specific category of the vehicle. (ii) Local Commercial Traffic: 25% of applicable fees for the specific category of the vehicle.

2. The Scheme of giving concessions may be viewed at www.nhai.org/concessionagreement.htm

3. The list of exempted vehicles is as given in the Fee Notification dated 21/04/2010 GSR S.O.912(E)

4. User Fee Payment to be made via only FASTag as mandate by NHAI & MoRT&H vide letter dated 04.12.2020

5. The driver of owner or person in charge of a mechanical vehicle shall be liable to pay fee, for entering the overloaded vehicles on the national highway, to the user fee collecting agency, equal to fee as follow:-

Percentage of excess load over	Multiplying factor to base	Fees
Maximum Permissible Gross	rate of fees	
Vehicular Weight		
(1)	(2)	(3)
0% to 20%	Two	[(Fees applicable for such
>20% to 40%	Four	category of mechanical
>40% to 60%	Six	vehicle under sub-rule
>60% to 80%	Eight	(2) of rule 4) X
>80% and above	Ten	(Multiplying factor)]

6. As per concession Agreement dated October 14, 2005 the Concession period ends on April 11, 2026. The user Fee (Toll) rates shall be reduced to 40% after the end of the concession period. 7. For viewing the fee notification dated April 21, 2010 published in the Gazette, letter of NHAI No. NHAI/PIU/NSK/VG/2020/1217 containing approval of revised rates and provisions in the concession Agreement, website http://tis.nhai.gov.in may be visited.

8. Name and address are as under, for any enquiry and/ or giving complaints/ suggestions:

	Concessionaire	IE	PIU of NHAI
Name of Representative Address:	Mr. Rakesh Thakur	Mr. Mahendra Suryawanshi	Shri Babu Saheb Salunke
	Project In charge, Mumbai Nasik Expressway Private Limited Vadape-Gonde Project,	Independent Engineer, M/s Artefact Projects Ltd, Survey No.882/3/40, Plot No.40, Hirai Bungalow,	The Project Director, National Highways Authority of India,PIU Nashik, First Floor, Kenstar
Contact No:	(NH-3),Toll Plaza, Survey No.217/1, Ghoti (Bk), Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nasik PIN. 422402. 02553-22001	Rajiv Nagar, Nashik PIN - 422009	Apartment, B Wing, S. No. 318/1/10,Plot No.1, Pathardi Phatha, Nashik PIN - 422009 0253-2388810